TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rost, Inc.		08/17/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veridien Corporation	
Street Address:	2875 MCI Drive, Ste B	
City:	Pinellas Park	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33782	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2186559	VIRAGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)888-6275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (813) 885-2006

Email: weese_fisher@msn.com
Correspondent Name: Arthur W. Fisher, III

Address Line 1: 5553 W Waters Avenue, Ste 316
Address Line 4: Tarpon Springs, FLORIDA 33634

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur W. Fisher, III
Signature:	/Arthur W. Fisher, III 26453/
Date:	08/17/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Viraguard Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0481

900030296

source=Viraguard Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0482

Assignment Of Trademark VIRAGUARD

WHEREAS, ROST, INC., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 2875 MCI Drive, Ste. B, Pinellas Park, Florida 33782, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of a mark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
VIRAGUARD	2,186,559	September 1, 1998

WHEREAS, VERIDIEN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 2875 MCI Drive, Ste. B, Pinellas Park, Florida 33782, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ROST, INC. hereby assigns to VERIDIEN CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to said mark and said registration therefore including, without limitation the right, if any, to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and said registration thereof.

Signed at ______, this 17th day of August, 2005.

ROST, INC.

By:
Sheldon C. Fenton, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0483 Providence of Ontario
City of Toronto ss:

On this ______day of August, 2005, personally appeared Sheldon C. Fenton to me known to be President of ROST, INC., Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

1 for

RECORDED: 08/17/2005

Notery Public

THOMAS GREGORIO SOSA, JR., ESQ.

Barriston, Soliciton, Notary Public etc.

My Commission is for life.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0484